
 

 
 

Addendum No. 1 
Bid No. 317049 - 1 - rev. 04/18 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

ADDENDUM 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION 

May 2, 2018 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 317049 - ADDENDUM NO. 3 

BIOGAS FACILITY CONSTRUCTION 
 

 
BIDS DUE:  May 10, 2018, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  
TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 

 

 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB) and is hereby 
made a part of the RFB.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFB. 

 
PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING CONTRACTOR SUBMITTED QUESTIONS: 

 
Q1: In regards to the steel pipe that leads to the ANR pipeline, it is recommended a higher grade pipe be 
used to produce specified minimum yield strength (SMYS) levels below 20%. This may minimize the 
transmission gas main O&M requirements into the future pending classification. Can the grade of pipe to be 
used be confirmed? 
A1:  The steel pipe that leads to the ANR pipeline is to be A333 Grade 6. 

 
Q2: Are the A333 steel pipe and fitting ANR requirements required for any portion of the 4” high pressure 
steel line that connects to ANR? 
A2:  See A1 above. 
 
Q3: Has the A106 pipe material been approved by ANR for the 4” steel pipe that connects to ANR? 
A3: See A1 above. 
 
Q4: Are the special -50 deg F welding requirements required for any portion of the 4” line that connects to 
ANR? 
A: The special -50 deg F welding requirements will be required for the entire 4” line that connects to ANR, 
including welding with Cellulose/Low Hydrogen procedure above and below grade. 
 
Preliminary drawings from John Zink have been included in this addendum for costing purposes only, exact 
layouts and dimensions will change.  If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please 
call John Welch at 608/516-4154, Welch@countyofdane.com. 
 
Sincerely, 
John Welch 
Project Manager 
 
Enclosures: 

Attachment #1 –  John Zink Blower/Flare Preliminary Drawings 










